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Under 13 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Gordon Benson LeedsCAC     9:29
  2 A Nix AmberVA  A     9:41
  3 Richard Powell LeighH&A     9:42
  4 Leon Gregory ECH&TA  A     9:45
  5 Joseph Gigli Blackpool     9:57
  6 Jack Nixon Stockport  A     9:58
  7 J White StHSutton     9:59
  8 J Christie L’poolHAC  B    10:00
  9 D Walton Rossendal  A    10:03
 10 C Keighley L’poolHAC  A    10:06
 11 Ryan O’Neil Warringtn  A    10:07
 12 J Robinson Blackburn    10:20
 13 S Crew-Meaney SaleHM  A    10:28

 14 A Goldfarb L’poolPS    10:39
 15 Matthew McGann ECH&TA  B    10:41
 16 James Thompson Spenboro    10:46
 17 J Chilton Warringtn  B    10:51
 18 J Thundorcroft Kingston    10:53
 19 M McKensie AmberVA  B    11:05
 20 J Cockburn L’poolHAC  C    11:12
 21 Tom Hutton Hallamshr    11:18
 22 Adam Harper BingleyH&    11:24
 23 B Lawton Stockport  B    11:39
 24 C Beckett Warringtn  D    11:42
 25 Michael Hilton Warringtn  C    11:54

Under 13 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Alex Hart LeedsCAC    10:18    19:47  0
  2 Aiden Smith AmberVA  A    10:14    19:55  0
  3 C Middleton ECH&TA  A    10:18    20:03 +  1
  4 L Rodgers L’poolHAC  A     9:57    20:03 +  6
  5 W Clutterbuck Rossendal  A    10:05    20:08 +  4
  6 Ryan Wilson Blackpool    10:18    20:15 -  1
  7 J Webb StHSutton    10:36    20:35  0
  8 Lockwood-Bentl LeighH&A    11:00    20:42 -  5
  9 Jonathon Catt L’poolHAC  B    11:02    21:02 -  1
 10 K Monaghan Blackburn    10:43    21:03 +  2
 11 Joseph Hanlon L’poolPS    10:35    21:14 +  3
 12 Alexander Wort Warringtn  A    11:11    21:18 -  1
 13 Ellis Atkinson ECH&TA  B    10:42    21:23 +  2
 14 J Spooner SaleHM  A    11:00    21:28 -  1
 15 J Corbishley Stockport  A    11:45    21:43 -  9
 16 M Wilks Hallamshr    10:44    22:02 +  5
 17 Luke Jackson Warringtn  B    11:19    22:10  0
 18 Luke Narey BingleyH&    10:55    22:19 +  4

 19 Matthew Jones Spenboro    11:41    22:27 -  3
 20 Sam Bowden Stockport  B    11:01    22:40 +  3
 21 J Hunter L’poolHAC  C    12:12    23:24 -  1
 22 B Llewellyn Warringtn  C    12:45    24:39 +  3
 23 M Hawgood Warringtn  D    13:12    24:54 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 L Rodgers L’poolHAC  A     9:57
  2 W Clutterbuck Rossendal  A    10:05
  3 Aiden Smith AmberVA  A    10:14
  4 Ryan Wilson Blackpool    10:18
  5 C Middleton ECH&TA  A    10:18
  6 Alex Hart LeedsCAC    10:18
  7 Joseph Hanlon L’poolPS    10:35
  8 J Webb StHSutton    10:36
  9 Ellis Atkinson ECH&TA  B    10:42
 10 K Monaghan Blackburn    10:43

Under 13 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 M Bosworth AmberVA  A     9:39    29:34 +  1
  2 Elliot Todd LeedsCAC     9:51    29:38 -  1
  3 A Evans Blackpool     9:36    29:51 +  3
  4 L McGrail L’poolHAC  A     9:52    29:55  0
  5 A Schofield ECH&TA  A    10:02    30:05 -  2
  6 Luke Johnston Warringtn  A     9:56    31:14 +  6
  7 R Hindley Stockport  A     9:46    31:29 +  8
  8 Benjamin Yates SaleHM  A    10:09    31:37 +  6
  9 Luke Towers L’poolHAC  B    10:36    31:38  0
 10 W Turner L’poolPS    10:38    31:52 +  1
 11 Adam Howarth LeighH&A    11:17    31:59 -  3
 12 L Ellicott Blackburn    11:04    32:07 -  2
 13 J Williams StHSutton    11:57    32:32 -  6
 14 M Sexton Rossendal  A    12:29    32:37 -  9
 15 James Hill ECH&TA  B    11:16    32:39 -  2
 16 James Baillie Hallamshr    10:40    32:42  0
 17 William Phelps Warringtn  B    11:19    33:29  0
 18 Owen Whelan BingleyH&    11:53    34:12  0
 19 Simon Bolland Spenboro    12:39    35:06  0

 20 Adam Jefferson Warringtn  C    12:15    36:54 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 A Evans Blackpool     9:36
  2 M Bosworth AmberVA  A     9:39
  3 R Hindley Stockport  A     9:46
  4 Elliot Todd LeedsCAC     9:51
  5 L McGrail L’poolHAC  A     9:52
  6 Luke Johnston Warringtn  A     9:56
  7 A Schofield ECH&TA  A    10:02
  8 Benjamin Yates SaleHM  A    10:09
  9 Luke Towers L’poolHAC  B    10:36
 10 W Turner L’poolPS    10:38
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 Under 13 Boys — Team Results — Final

  1 Amber Valley AC  ‘A’    29:34
1 A Nix (2)  9:41 2 Aiden Smith (2) 10:14
3 M Bosworth (1)  9:39
  2 Leeds City Athletic Club    29:38
1 Gordon Benson (1)  9:29 2 Alex Hart (1) 10:18
3 Elliot Todd (2)  9:51
  3 Blackpool & Fylde AC    29:51
1 Joseph Gigli (5)  9:57 2 Ryan Wilson (6) 10:18
3 A Evans (3)  9:36
  4 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    29:55
1 C Keighley (10)10:06 2 L Rodgers (4)  9:57
3 L McGrail (4)  9:52
  5 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘A’    30:05
1 Leon Gregory (4)  9:45 2 C Middleton (3) 10:18
3 A Schofield (5) 10:02
  6 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    31:14
1 Ryan O’Neil (11)10:07 2 Alexander Wort (12) 11:11
3 Luke Johnston (6)  9:56
  7 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘A’    31:29
1 Jack Nixon (6)  9:58 2 J Corbishley (15)11:45
3 R Hindley (7)  9:46
  8 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    31:37
1 S Crew-Meaney (13)10:28 2 J Spooner (14)11:00
3 Benjamin Yates(8) 10:09
  9 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    31:38
1 J Christie (8) 10:00 2 Jonathon Catt (9) 11:02
3 Luke Towers (9) 10:36
 10 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H    31:52
1 A Goldfarb (14)10:39 2 Joseph Hanlon (11)10:35
3 W Turner (10)10:38
 11 Leigh Harriers & AC    31:59
1 Richard Powell (3)  9:42 2 Lockwood-Bentl (8) 11:00
3 Adam Howarth (11)11:17
 12 Blackburn Harriers & AC    32:07
1 J Robinson (12)10:20 2 K Monaghan (10)10:43
3 L Ellicott (12)11:04
 13 St Helens Sutton Ac    32:32
1 J White (7)  9:59 2 J Webb (7) 10:36
3 J Williams (13)11:57
 14 Rossendale Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    32:37
1 D Walton (9) 10:03 2 W Clutterbuck (5) 10:05
3 M Sexton (14)12:29
 15 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘B’    32:39
1 Matthew McGann(15)10:41 2 Ellis Atkinson (13) 10:42
3 James Hill (15)11:16
 16 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffiel    32:42
1 Tom Hutton (21)11:18 2 M Wilks (16)10:44
3 James Baillie (16)10:40
 17 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘B’    33:29
1 J Chilton (17)10:51 2 Luke Jackson (17)11:19
3 William Phelps (17) 11:19
 18 Bingley Harriers & AC    34:12
1 Adam Harper (22)11:24 2 Luke Narey (18)10:55
3 Owen Whelan (18)11:53
 19 Spenborough & Dist Ac    35:06
1 James Thompson (16) 10:46 2 Matthew
Jones (19)11:41 3 Simon Bolland (19)12:39

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 20 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘C’    36:54
1 Michael Hilton (25) 11:54 2 B Llewellyn (22)12:45
3 Adam Jefferson (20) 12:15

Incomplete Teams:

Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘B’    22:40
1 B Lawton (23)11:39 2 Sam Bowden (20)11:01

Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘C’    23:24
1 J Cockburn (20)11:12 2 J Hunter (21)12:12

Warrington Athletic Club  ‘D’    24:54
1 C Beckett (24)11:42 2 M Hawgood (23)13:12

Kingston Upon Hull A C    10:53
1 J Thundorcroft (18) 10:53

Amber Valley AC  ‘B’    11:05
1 M McKensie (19)11:05

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Gordon Benson LeedsCAC     9:29
  2 A Evans Blackpool     9:36
  3 M Bosworth AmberVA A    9:39
  4 A Nix AmberVA A    9:41
  5 Richard Powell LeighH&A     9:42
  6 Leon Gregory ECH&TA A    9:45
  7 R Hindley Stockport A    9:46
  8 Elliot Todd LeedsCAC     9:51
  9 L McGrail L’poolHAC A    9:52
 10 Luke Johnston Warringtn A    9:56


